

Diehl Metall Messing becomes Diehl Brass Solutions

The business unit Diehl Metall Messing is spun off into the newly established company Diehl Brass Solutions Stiftung & Co. KG.

In the ever faster developing economic environment, the creation of effective structures and an eye for strategic development is more crucial for any company today than ever before.

The corporate division Metall has therefore decided to spin off the business unit Diehl Metall Messing of Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG to the newly founded company Diehl Brass Solutions Stiftung & Co. KG and thus to make it legally independent. In the new company, the previous Diehl Metall Messing division will continue unchanged at the same location in Röthenbach a.d. Pegnitz as of June 1, 2021 and will be further developed in a future-oriented manner. "The aim here is to continue to supply our customers globally with innovative brass solutions of the best quality and to continue and expand our partnership-based, reliable business relationships with our customers and suppliers," explains Heinz Strobl, spokesman and CEO of Diehl Brass Solutions Stiftung & Co. KG.

Upon registration of the spin-off with the commercial register, Diehl Metall Messing and all rights and obligations pertaining thereto are automatically transferred to Diehl Brass Solutions Stiftung & Co. KG by way of partial universal succession. Diehl Brass Solutions Stiftung & Co. KG pertains entirely (100%) to Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG and thus remains part of the Diehl Group.

Press Relations:

Diehl Metall Stiftung & Co. KG

Michael Nitz

Head of Corporate Marketing & Communication

Phone +49 911 5704-180 Email: michael.nitz@diehl.com

www.diehl.com/metall

About Diehl Metall:

Diehl Metall is a Corporate Division of the Diehl Group founded in 1902 (sales: 3.6 billion euros, employees: 17,557) and has its headquarters in Röthenbach a.d. Pegnitz near Nuremberg. The company offers a broad spectrum of innovative products and technologies in the area of metal processing. In a global production network with locations in Europe, Asia, South America and the US, Diehl Metall develops application-oriented solutions for international customers.

The company assumes responsibility in the area of climate and resource protection, and places great value on recyclable alloys and composite materials. To fulfil this responsibility, Diehl Metall relies on technically optimized production processes and directs its innovation activities toward future trends.

2021-06-01